Arroyo Roble Resort



Memo

To: Arroyo Roble Resort Homeowners and Guests

From: Ralph Woellmer, General Manager/Director of Resort Operations

Date: 6/26/2020

Re: City of Sedona Facemask Mandate!

The City of Sedona has <u>mandated</u> that all persons in the City of Sedona <u>are required</u> to <u>wear face masks</u> when in the public areas of the city. This <u>includes</u> all public areas of businesses within the City of Sedona. This mandate means that when you are using the public areas of the Arroyo Roble Resort you are required to wear a face mask at all times. Please abide by the City of Sedona mandate as required!

This means that while you are in the recreation building of the Arroyo Roble Resort we ask that you wear a face mask for your and others protection as required by the City of Sedona. Please utilize social distancing of 6+ feet whenever possible.

*Please do not wear a face mask while swimming in the pools or in the steam room/sauna for your safety!

For more information on the city's response to COVID-19 go to www.sedonaaz.gov/covid19.

Thank you,

Ralph Woellmer, General Manager